d R R e iy a2 e e D

AP 1544-13-000-00>

RECORDING REQUESTED BY
Wells Fargo Bank

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Wells Fargo Bank, N. A.

Attn: Subordination Department
MAC: P6051-013

18700 NW Walker Rd #92
Beaverton, OR 97006-2950

AL LS
Loan No. 654-654-2206757-0001 BT

MODIFICATION OF AGREEMENT
(INDEX AS A MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST/MORTGAGE)

THIS AGREEMENT made this Monday, January 20, 2003 by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
("Lender"), and Benjamin T Disalvo, And Tami Joyce Disalvo, Husband And Wife As Joint Tenants With
Right Of Survivorship ("Borrower"). Borrower previously executed a revolving Credit Agreement (“Credit
Agreement”) dated April 25, 2002 with a credit limit in the amount of $297,000.00. To secure the
Borrower’s obligations under the Credit Agreement, Borrower also executed a Deed of Trust or Mortgage
(“Security Agreement”) dated April 25, 2002, for the use and benefit of Lender, which was recorded on
April 30, 2002 as DOC. NO. 0541102 BK0402 PG101 13 of the official records in the Office of the
Recorder of Douglas County, State of NV.

As of the date of this agreement, Lender and Borrower acknowledge that the outstanding
principal balance under the Credit Agreement and secured by the Security Agreement is $295,160.62 and
that the accrued, unpaid interest under the Credit Agreement and secured by the Security Agreement is
$1,616.35. Additional interest shall continue to accrue on the outstanding principal balance from the next
calendar day following January 20, 2003 at the rate of $32.35 per diem until paid.

For good and valuable consideration, Lender and Borrower agree to modify and/or supplement
the terms of the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement, including any subsequent amendments,
modifications and/or extensions, as follows:

To change the Borrower's credit limit under the above referenced Credit Agreement from
$297,000.00 to $30,000.00.

Lender and Borrower acknowledge and agree that the Security Agreement secures the payment
of any and all amounts due or to become due under the Credit Agreement, as hereby modified.

By executing this Revision Agreement (“Agreement”), Lender in no way is obligated to grant
subsequent extensions of the maturity date or to renew, refinance, modify, amend, alter or change in any
way the terms of the Credit Agreement or Security Agreement.

This Agreement shall not be construed as a waiver of any present or past default or rights under
the Credit Agreement, Security Agreement, or any other of the Documents, and Lender reserves all of its

rights to pursue any and all available remedies under the Credit Agreement, Security Agreement or other
Documents at law or in equity.

This Agreement is a revision of the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement only and not a
notation. Except as specifically amended, maodified and/or extended by this Agreement, all terms,
conditions, and provisions of the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement or any other documents
executed in connection with them (collectively, the “Documents”) shall remain in full force and effect and

0566534
BK0203P602315

Page 1 of 3




S s — e

e Ay ey & e A o

e

o1
krd

shall remain unaffected and unchanged except as amended hereby. All references to the Credit
Agreement or Security Agreement in any of the Documents refer to the Credit Agreement or Security
Agreement as amended, modified and/or extended by this Agreement.

Borrower agrees to pay all costs and expenses, including, but not limited to, recording fees and
title insurance premiums incurred by Lender in connection herewith.

The Agreement is effective as of the date first written above.

A0
— derjaidy )

Tami Joyce Disalvc%

BORROWER:

STATE OF; ’Vp‘/ qDyg )SS
COUNTY OF: 7)n uq /é\ )

On E, :ﬁ 1 L’«f/ ti 5'124 J3 before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state personally appeared,
T luy pe;aﬁtallrk’no

to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be
the pers w whose nameysf is/ "supscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that hefshe/ executed the same
in hisfher/#feir authorized capacity(jes), and that by bzs r/tpo(sugnaturg(sa’on the instrument the person{sr)/or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

OITNESS my hand and official seal. NOTARY STAMP OR SEAL
. PATRICIAA. STIRLING &
’a c ‘ / Notary Public - State of Nevada
Notary Public in and for said County and State O '_' ment Recorded in Douglas County
{7( hi A No: 00-39551-5 - Expires October 29, 2006
Ano sw atrachly pgTacy

L LnT
Gelerow (G LENDER:

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

STATE OF: OREGON )SS Aaron Roger rations Manager
COUNTY OF:  WASHINGTON )

On January 20, 2003 before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state personally appeared, Aaron Rogers,
Operations Manager, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.”

WlTNESS my hand and official seal. NOTARY STAMP OR SEAL
OFFICIAL SEAL
» CYNTHIA M. STROM
tary Public in and for said County and State NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

CO(MM!SSiON NO. 353346

0566534
BK0203PG02316

Page 2 of 3

e

% g e e g saeT D8 3o

e e m e

PR aE RS I AT




i

BT

Loan No. 654-654-2206757-0001

ki B

A WIS Iw X nocos s e

¥

LG Fratar X faeropp

- .

- 1RIDE Lo

T TSI R N AT R A DR M T LT R AL BN e

v

Awe 3

[P ]

i

P

w22 L R NIRRT S e L

S o ST

-t 0~
o .
. ==
wn» o -
o o
QO
o
[
= )
™ . - )
‘S .
®
[+ .
> . .
a. i
ﬁ&.t..inwtl?lf:rlt.!!

——d

-




I T T T S % SN
e e vl ot v e T ot ot G2y 1000 T3 DRt o 52 h et ¥

LB T e | e, Tai

At RS

“m 0D i catn Aﬁf'”"‘;g"gow
‘Dq_»-(‘Q, D JGNuQ ’\f )
STATE OF NEVADA )
1SS,
COUNTYOF DOUGLAS )
1mumnmmm muu;; "o.tun i 6”;;"&""&?'.‘;:‘“&3""'

This instrument was acknowledged before me on ',\-‘;‘_”:;A Notary Public - State of Nevada
February 4, 2003 b AWEADY) Aopokment Rocorded in Dougias Soury 5

'Y y e/  No:00-39551-5 - Expires October 29, 2006 3
Benjam'n T Dlsa|v° Lonransssnnsastnornt

Notary Pubhc
(My commission expires: 10/29/06 )

REQUESTED BY

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.

~ INOFFICIAL RECORDS OF

0566534
BK0203PG02318

DOUGLAS CO.. NEVADA

2003FEB -7 AMII: 06
WERNER CHRISTEN
RECORDER

g
S_Z.lPAlD__..Q../ ( DEPUTY

e & e




